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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:
Luminaire Equipment:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P294502

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1903-198-5)
INNOVATION CENTER(G3)

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
METALUX

BMK-24-WCL-UNV-L750-CD-U

BENCHMARK HIGHBAY LED FIXTURE

WITH WIDE CLEAR LENS

(528) 70 CRI 5000K LEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

Sample No. Condition Description

N/A

27103.0 lumens

N/A

174.3 lumens/watt

1.8/1.79/1.79

Vertical Cylinder (Dia: 1.33' x H: 0.12')
Direct

155.5
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P294502

CATALOG NUMBER: BMK-24-WCL-UNV-L750-CD-U

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot

2% Up

98% Dn

—0°-180°

180°
170°
7,328 cd 160°
150°
140°
5,496-cd
130°
3,664 cd 120°
110°
1,832 cd
100°
90°
80°
70°

— — =45°-225°  ------- 90°-270°

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P294502
CATALOG NUMBER: BMK-24-WCL-UNV-L750-CD-U

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20

80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
108 102 98 94 105 100 96 92
97 88 81 75 94 86 80 74
88 77 68 61 8 75 67 60
80 67 58 51 77 66 57 50
73 59 50 43 71 58 49 42
67 53 43 37 65 52 43 36
62 47 38 32 60 46 38 32
57 43 34 28 55 42 34 28
53 39 30 25 51 38 30 24
50 36 27 22 48 35 27 22

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):

0° 45° 90°
45431 45431 45431
45931 46264 45815
50108 47794 49658
48011 46399 47691
49816 50601 49389
55583 54883 54831
56308 54121 55965
60931 60139 60459
67031 61473 66158
69830 64376 69449
76281 67551 76304
76494 62163 75897
69611 53914 69666
60275 47162 60119
47675 37801 47196
35515 33322 35737
28157 30513 27524
24687 26068 24036

20
50
50

110
95
82
72
63
56
50
45
41
37
34

30

110
92
77
65
55
48
42
37
33
29
27

10

110
89
72
59
49
42
36
31
27
24

22

20
30
50

105
91
79
68

60
53
48
43
39
36
33

@ C

30

105
88
74
63
54
46
41
36
32
29
26

10

105
86
70
58
48
41
35
31
27
24

21

20
10
50

100
87
75
66
58
51
46
41
38
35
32

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

30

100
85
71
61
52
45
40
35
31
28
26

10

100
83

68
56
47
40
35
30
27
24

21

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

98
80
66
54
45
38
33
28
25
22
19
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P294502
CATALOG NUMBER: BMK-24-WCL-UNV-L750-CD-U

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 591.9 2.2 o° 5893 5893 5893 5893 5893

10°-20° 1741.1 6.4 5° 5997 5974 6041 6000 5982 595
20°-30° 3044.5 11.2 15° 6208 5984 6000 5995 6167 1781
30°-40° 4335.4 16.0 25° 6898 6486 6811 6460 6805 3108
40°-50° 5366.1 19.8 35° 7016 7037 6924 7054 6961 4424
50°-60° 5337.9 19.7 45° 7170 6950 6610 6924 7130 5586
60°-70° 3618.0 13.3 55° 6662 6047 5414 6002 6610 5882
70°-80° 1794.1 6.6 65° 4150 3608 3247 3623 4139 4064
80°-90° 748.4 2.8 75° 1724 1613 1617 1630 1734 1900
90°-100° 352.2 1.3 85° 660 642 697 640 642 622
100°-110° 153.1 0.6 90° 395 421 402 417 388 224
110°-120° 19.8 0.1 95° 302 323 336 319 300 232
120°-130° 0.5 0.0 105° 145 139 135 141 145 154
130°-140° 0.0 0.0 115° 11 13 15 13 11 20
140°-150° 0.0 0.0 125° 0 0 0 0 0 1
150°-160° 0.0 0.0 135° 0 0 0 0 0 0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0 145° 0 0 0 0 0 0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0 155° 0 0 0 0 0 0
0°-30° 5377.6 19.8 165° 0 0 0 0 0 0
0°-40° 9713.0 35.8 175° 0 0 0 0 0 0
0°-60° 20416.9 75.3 180° 0 0 0 0 0

0°-90° 26577.4 98.1

90°-120° 525.1 1.9

90°-150° 525.6 1.9

90°-180° 526.0 1.9

0°-180° 27103.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P294502
CATALOG NUMBER: BMK-24-WCL-UNV-L750-CD-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°| 5893.2 5893.2 5893.2 5893.2 5893.2
2.5°| 5806.4 5830.3 5821.6 58129 5821.6
5°| 59974 5973.6  6040.8 5999.6 5982.2
7.5°1 6399.0 6340.4 6394.7 6342.6 6425.0
10°| 6535.8 6438.1 6234.0 64142 64771
12.5°| 6264.4 61689 5910.6 6186.3 62384
15°1 6208.0 5984.4 5999.6 59953 6166.7
17.5°| 6249.2 5982.2 6116.8 5986.6 6166.7
20°| 6336.1 6216.7 64359 6221.0 62818
22.5°| 6609.6 6505.4 6828.8 6501.0 6670.3
25°| 6898.2 6485.8 68114 6459.8 6804.9
27.5°| 6755.0 65249 6503.2 64989 6731.1
30°| 6761.5 6596.5 64989 6613.9 6720.3
32.5°| 6783.2 67289 6546.6 6752.8 6752.8
35° 70155 7037.2 69243 70545 6961.2
37.5°| 7269.4 7035.0 6961.2 70415 7304.2
40°| 7328.0 69156 6720.3 6906.9  7232.5
42.5°| 7154.4 6969.9 66313 6948.2 7119.6
45°| 7169.6 6950.3 6609.6 69243  7130.5
47.5°| 7230.4 7082.7 66074 7061.0 7197.8
50°| 7265.1 6820.1 6433.7 6817.9 7267.3
52.5°1 70784 64945 5993.1 6485.8 7056.7
55°| 6661.6 6047.4 54135 6001.8 6609.6
57.5°1 6197.1 55329 4797.1 5496.0 6097.3
60°| 5448.3 4888.2  4219.7 4879.6  5452.6
62.5°| 4745.0 4356.4 37313 43434  4695.1
65°| 4150.2 3607.6 32473  3622.8 41394
67.5°| 34209 2999.8 2646.0 3002.0 34014
70°| 2808.8 2513.6 22271 2494.0 2780.6
72.5°1 2203.2 2036.0 1897.1  2029.5  2209.7
75°| 17235 1612.8 1617.1 1630.1 17343
77.5°1 13480 12915 13783  1298.0 1337.1
80°| 1063.6 1033.2 11526 1033.2 1039.7
82.5° 846.5 818.3 913.8 820.5 844.4
85° 659.9 642.5 696.8 640.3 642.5
87.5° 494.9 503.6 510.1 505.8 481.9
90° 395.1 421.1 401.6 416.8 388.5
92.5° 347.3 369.0 369.0 375.5 338.6
95° 301.7 3234 336.4 319.1 299.5
97.5° 262.6 284.4 299.5 284.4 262.6
100° 225.7 240.9 256.1 236.6 2214
102.5° 188.8 195.4 199.7 195.4 186.7
105° 145.4 138.9 134.6 141.1 145.4
107.5° 102.0 95.5 80.3 95.5 106.4
110° 60.8 56.4 47.8 56.4 65.1
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P294502
CATALOG NUMBER: BMK-24-WCL-UNV-L750-CD-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°

112.5° 30.4 28.2 28.2 304 32.6
115° 10.9 13.0 15.2 13.0 10.9
117.5° 4.3 6.5 6.5 6.5 4.3
120° 4.3 4.3 4.3 4.3 4.3
122.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
125° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
127.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
130° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
132.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
135° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
137.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
140° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
142.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
145° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
147.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
150° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
152.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
155° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
157.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
160° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
162.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
165° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
167.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
170° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
172.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
175° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
177.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
180° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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